
 

 

 
Report 

Agenda Item 
 

7 
 

Report to: Community Resources Committee 
Date of Meeting: 2 September 2008 
Report by: Executive Director (Community Resources) 

  

Subject: Contract Awards Notification 

 
 
1. Purpose of Report 
1.1 The purpose of the report is to:- 
[purpose] 

♦ advise Committee of contracts awarded by Community Resources for the supply 
of Goods, Services and Works, in excess of £50,000 during the period 13 May 
2008 to 8 August 2008. 

[1purpose] 
2. Recommendation(s) 
2.1. The Committee is asked to approve the following recommendation(s):- 
[recs] 

(1) that the details of the contracts awarded by Community Resources during the 
period 13 May 2008 to 8 August 2008 be noted.  

[1recs] 
3. Background 
3.1. Standing Orders on Contracts Section 19.6 requires each Resource to notify the 

relevant committee of all tenders accepted (other than those authorised specifically 
by the Committee in terms of Standing Orders 19.2 and 19.3) where the value 
necessitated the use of formal tendering procedures as set out in Standing Orders 
on Contracts. 

 
4. Contract Awards 
4.1. A full list of the contracts awarded is provided at Appendix A. 
 
5. Employee Implications 
5.1. There are no Personnel implications associated with these contracts. 
 
6. Financial Implications 
6.1. Appropriate budgetary provision is available for each of the contracts awarded.  
 
7. Other Implications 
7.1. None 
 
8. Equality Impact Assessment and Consultation Arrangements 
8.1. This report does not introduce a new policy, function or strategy or recommend a 

change to an existing policy, function or strategy and therefore no impact 
assessment is required. 



 

 

 
8.2. No equality impact assessment was required in respect of the proposals contained in 

this report. 
 
 
 
Norrie Anderson 
Executive Director (Community Resources) 
 
8 August 2008 
 
Link(s) to Council Objectives and Values 
♦ Managing Council’s Resources 
 
 
Previous References 
None 
 
 
List of Background Papers 
None 
 
 
 
Contact for Further Information 
If you would like to inspect the background papers or want further information, please 
contact:- 
Munro Anderson, Procurement Manager 
Ext:  4607  (Tel:  01698 454607) 
E-mail:  munro.anderson@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 
 



 

 

 
Appendix A 
 
COMMUNITY RESOURCES  
 
COMMITTEE MEETING 19 August 2008 
 
AWARD OF CONTRACTS REPORT 
 
PERIOD:   13 May 2008 to 8 August 2008 
 
 

Tender Ref Description Service Award Date Contractor Contract Value 
Excl. V.A.T. 

CM/FA/08/01 Supply and Delivery of Fresh Fruit Facilities and Cultural 
Services 

22 July 2008 Total Produce, Edinburgh £963,495.00 

CM/FA/08/02 Supply and Delivery of Bottled Mineral 
Water 

Facilities and Cultural 
Services 

15 July 2008 Eden Springs (UK) Limited, 
Blantyre 

£1,259,357.00 

CM/LS/08/01 Supply and Delivery of Grounds 
Maintenance Materials 

Land and Fleet 
Services 

17 June 2008 
17 June 2008 

Rigby Taylor Limited,  Newbridge 
Richard Aitken (Seedsmen) Ltd, 
Glasgow 

£91,130.00 
£33,444.20  

 
 



 

 

 
 


